Num
49
66
53
56
32
45

27
24
60

38
22
69
61
58
37
47
29

15
50
16
81
18
63
108
79
35
57
26
36
55
72
111
62
76
77
93

80

A.C.T. TRACK LEAGUE

Final Points Table 2016

YOUTH ‘A’
Name Club
Max Rushby Pedalsport
James Bunting Kirklees CA
James Storey Eastlands Velo
Eddie Townend Pedalsport
Ella Lazenby Clifton CC
Tristan Pilling Middleton CC
Louis Cook Holmfirth CC
Emma Holmes Sport City Velo
Mason Hollyman Kirklees CA

Robert Waite

Joe Burns

Helen Osguthorpe
Caleb Hill

Euan Cameron
Dylan Westley
Sam Watson

William Orrell-Turner

Karl Richter
Emily Larwood
Fin Cooper-Oldroyd

Brandon Frazer-Thom

Nicholas Ryan

Lily Greenhalgh
Oliver Philbin
Nicola Greenwood
Hannah Wiggins
Bobby Horton
Aurthur Taggart
Aleshia Mellor

Aleksandra Tukiendor

Samuel Hughes
Luke O’Connell
Niall Stock
Farley Barber
Amy Monkhouse
Dom Whitfield
Lucy Naylor
James Duncalf
Adam Winter
Samuel Carmichael
Joseph Whelan

Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo

N. Cheshire Clarion
Lyme RC

Paul Milnes Cycles
Chevin Cycles
Chevin Cycles.com
Wheelbase
Mossley CRT
Sport City Velo
Pedalsport

Sport City Velo
Eastlands Velo
East Bradford CC
Sport City Velo
Holmefirth CC
Sport CityVelo
Green Jersey RT
Sport City Velo
Lyme RC

Sport City Velo
Sport City Velo
East Bradford CC
Sport City Velo
Lyme RC

Salt Aire Cog-Set
Mossley CRT

Paul Milnes Cycles
Lyme RC
Eastlands Velo
Sport City Velo
Sport City Velo

Total
82
72.5
60.5
43
42.5
42.5
41.5
41.5
39.5
38
36
29.5
28.5
26.5
22.5
215
21
18
17.5
16.5
16
15.5
14.5
14
13
12.5
11
10.5
8.5
7.5

2.5
2.5
2.5
1.5
15
1.5
15
0.5
0.5



Num
11
34
75
46
17
52
68
33
30

104
28
19
42

110
41
87
31
43
59

106
109
44
74
101
102
96
97
100
23
14
12
70
78
94
103

YOUTH ‘B’

Name

Robert Donaldson
Thomas Lord
Adam Mitchell
Max Poole

Josh Greenwood
George Southby
Tilly Percy
Andrew Lemm
Adrian Lawrence
Daniels Kucerjavijs
Junior Jackson
Max Girdwood
Finlay Pickering
Adam Hodgkinson
Ben Peatfield
Oliver Walton
Billy Lazenby

Joe Pidcock
Maisy Vasic

Joel Ackers

Ewan Davies
Lachlan Hacker
Cameron Pilkington
Niamha Albones
Darcey Ellis
Melissa Boylin
Abby Munro
Benjamin Stevens
David Vincent
Henry Hollyman
Adam Fortune
Rachel Earnshaw
Matti Egglestone
Katy Cosgrove
Zack Harrop
Edward Morris
Cameron Bates

Club

Mossley CRT
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Bikeboxalan
Pedalsport

East Bradford CC
Salt Aire Cogset
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Sport City Velo
Mossley CRT
Eastlands Velo
Hull Thursday RC
N.Cheshire Clarion
Bolton Hotwheels
Pedalsport CC
Chevin CC

Chevin Cycles
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Pedalsport
N.Cheshire Clarion
Eastlands Velo
Liverpool Century
Eastlands Velo
Sport City Velo
Eastlands Velo
Sport City Velo
Eastlands Velo
Kirklees CA
Kitklees CA
Clifton CC

Beacon Whrs
Eastlands Velo
Mossley CRT
Eastlands Velo
Mossley CRT

Total
79
64
58
56
49
48

35.5

345

335
33

325
27
27

26.5
24
22

19.5

19.5

17.5

135

13.5
13
12
12
12
12
8.5

3.5

2.5

[ S Y

0.5



Num
73

67
95
71

99
85
20
64
25
98
90
10
88

Num
112

Num
153
151
154
157
159
158
155
160

Num
178
173
181
175
177
174
171
176
184
183

YOUTH ‘'C

Name

Ethan Cuerden
Evelina Black
Eddie McHugh
harry Jordan
Thomas Purcell
Riley Blackmore
Joe Waterfield
Oscar Williams
Ethan Grimshaw
Leah Wilcox
Ross Hooley
Alexander Foster
Grace Rudkin

Club

Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo
Team Terminator
Eastlands Velo
Liverpool Century
Pedalsport
Clifton CC

Huddersfield Star W

Bolton Hotwheels
Mossley CRT
Lyme RC
Eastlands Velo
Eastlands Velo

James Donaldson Mossley CRT

Luca Longo Kirklees CA
YOUTH ‘D’

Name Club

Morgan Williams

Salt Aire Cog Set

JUNIORS
Name Club
Matthew Dennis Eastlands Velo
Isaac Appleby Sport City Velo

Eleanor Goldstein
Jane Hellewell
Gwenno Hughes
Rosie Walsh

Will King

Alex Wiseman

WOMEN
Name Club
Ruth Taylor Boot Out Breast Cancer

Victoria Hood
Jessica Crampton
Madeleine Scott
Nicola Soden
Vikki O’Brien

Lisa Daly

lona Sewell
Georgia Gage
Laura Imperatori

Sport City Velo
Sunsport Velo
Ynys Mons

High on Bikes
Prologue RT

East Lancashire RC

Team Jadan
Private Member
Sunsport Velo

Interbike/Velo Schills

Team Jadan
Manchester Whrs

Interbike/Velo Schills
Uni of Manchester CC

Esspresso Library

Total
101.5
67
56.5
53.5
44
425
30
25
22.5
21
4.5

3.5
0.5
0.5

Total
17

Total
125.5
19.5
16.5
15
14.5

3.5

Total
30.5
27
24.5
13.5
7.5
6.5

5.5
4.5
0.5



Num
194
241
199
198
235
234
229
197
210
215
196
191
231
240
217
237
211
218
208
226
202
224
205
227
221
201
204
209
213
200
223
192
225

VETERANS

Name

Brian Byland
Kevan Evans
Neil Evans
Robbie Duncan
Paul Jones

Paul Whatmough

Oliver Johnstone
Geoff Downs
Tony Orrell
Paul Smith

Dick Cubison
Robert Barber
Chris Tomlinson
Patrick Douglas
Mike Workman
Kenney Gray
Mark Pickles

Paul Woodfinden

Karl McLelland
Andy Turner
Charles Gray
Harvey Salt
Gary Lake
Mike Farwell
Paul Andrews
Steven Freear
Peter Jackson
Kevin Mc Neill
Phran Ryder
Andrew Farley
Rob Cotton
Phil Braybrooke
Roger Duncalf

Club

Manchester Whrs
Di Mascio

Private Member
Manchester Whrs
Elmore Factory RT
Shepherd Cycles-Mel Green
Macclesfield Whrs
Bury Clarion
Private Member
Private Member
Rutland CC
Southend Whrs
Private Member
Leeds Mercury
Private Member
Kuota-Spinergy G.S.G.
Manchester Whrs
Private Member
Manchester Whrs
Manchester Whrs
Manchester Whrs
Wills Wheels CC
A.B.C. Centreville
Port Sunlight Whrs
Lancaster CC
Manchester Whrs
Macclesfield Whrs
Chorlton Velo
Sport City Velo
Manchester Whrs
Private Member
Manchester Whrs
Lyme RC

Total
69.5
56
515
43
29.5
28
25
24
22.5
225
215
20.5
20.5
16
11
8.5
7.5
7.5

6.5
5.5
4.5
3.5

R R NNNDN

0.5
0.5



Num
256
271
272
258
276
269
251
273
274
255
270
254
264
252
253
266

Num
199
197
256
215
191
271
198
217
151
174
171
153
210
272
208
270
237

69
157
254

57

SENIORS

Name

Oliver Huszar
Sam Lane-Ryan
Scott Tams
Lawrence Kelly
Paul Ashworth
Aaron Denver
Matthew Coupe
Luke Milbourn
Ryan French
Peter Hailwood
Tom House
Sean Fletcher
Nick Caton
Connor Fearon
Callum Fletcher

Club

East Lancashire RC
Chorlton Velo
Chorlton Velo

Paul Milnes Cycles
East Lancashire RC
Chorley CC
Manchester Whrs
Espresso

Private Member
PBK-Santini

VC Londres
Manchester Whrs
Blackline

Weaver Valley CC
Private member

Richard Bassett Manchester Whrs
MADISON

Name Club

Neil Evans Private Member

Geoff Downs Bury Clarion

Oliver Huszar
Paul Smith
Robert Barber
Sam Lane-Ryan
Robbie Duncan
Mike Workman
Isaac Appleby
Vikki O’Brien
Lisa Daly
Matthew Dennis
Tony Orrell
Scott Tams
Karl McLelland
Tom House
Kenney Gray
Euan Cameron
Jayne Hellewell
Sean Fletcher

East Lancashire RC
Private Member
Southend Whrs
Chorlton Velo
Manchester Whrs
Private Member
Sport City Velo
Team Jadan
Manchester Whrs
Sport City Velo
Private Member
Chorlton Velo
Manchester Whrs
VC Londres

Kuota-Spinergy G.S.G.

Paul Milnes Cycles
Sunsport Velo
Manchester Whrs

Aleksandra Tukiendor Sport City Velo

Total
93.5
39.5
25.5
18
17
14.5
12
12
10.5
7.5

0.5
0.5
0.5

Total
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